Stop Location Daily Total Day Date Day Notes Resupply Address Breakfast Snacks Dinner

. Lauren
2"@°;t1‘;z”ma Pass (Bathtub Spring ¢ 1 g4 1 31312022 Sunday 808 South Main Ave. 4 1
’ Tucson, AZ 85701
Parker Canyon 146 227 2 3/14/2022 Monday Fairly Reliable Creek 1 6 1
Down Under Tank 14,7 37.4 3 3/15/2022 Tuesday 1 6 1
Ellie Thomas
100 N. Taylor Ln.
. Stage Stop Inn GENERAtL DELIVERY
1 Patagonia, AZ 12.8 50.2 4 3/16/2022 Wednesday 520-394-5211 Patagonia, AZ 85624 1 1
Please HOLD for AZT Thru-hiker
ETA 3/16/22
FOOD 3 17 3
Patagonia, AZ (Anaconda Spring) 8.9 591 5 3/17/2022 Thursday 0 2 1
Fish Canyon 156 747 6 3/18/2022 Friday 1 6 1
Gate 152 89.9 7 3/19/2022 Saturday 1 6 1
Suarita TH - Bearbox 15 104.9 8 3/20/2022 Sunday 1 6 1
Colossal Gave Mountain Park
16721 E Old Spanish Trail
Vail, AZ 85641
2 Colossal Cave Park 11.8 116.7 9 3/21/2022 Monday Please hold for AZT Hiker Ellie 1 2 1
Thomas ETA 3/21/22
Ship via UPS or FEDEX
FOOD 4 20 4
Rincon Creek 7.5 1242 10 3/22/2022 Tuesday 1 4 1
Sanguaro National Park is at
mile 126. We need a permit for
the park unless we hike through
it. Leave the park @ 144.
Sanguaro National Park 126
https://lwww.nps.gov/sagu/plan
yourvisit/permitsandreservatio
ns.htm
Manning Camp 13.2 137.4 11 3/23/2022 Wednesday 1 6 1
Cross Bellota Ranch Road 15.3 152.7 12 3/24/2022 Thursday 1 6 1
Hutch's Pool 15.3 168 13 3/25/2022 Friday 1 6 1
Summerhaven (Mount Lemmon), AZ 15.9 183.9 14 3/26/2022 Saturday 1 6 1



3 High Jinx Ranch

FOOD

Windmill

Antelope Tank

Ripsey Ranch Water Trough
Florence-Kelvin Trailhead

Kearny, AZ

FOOD
Large Cairn
Ajax Road
Gate

Reavis Trail #110 Junction
High Point

Roosevelt Lake Marina

FOOD
Dirt Road

Pigeon Spring Trailhead
Gate

11.6

13.2

16
15.8
15.1

2.2

9.7
15.1
15.9

14.8
15.7

8.8

6.7
14.8
16

195.5

208.7
224.7
240.5
255.6

257.8

267.5
282.6
298.5

313.3
329

337.8

344.5
359.3
375.3

15

16
17
18
19

20

21
22
23

24
25

26

27
28
29

Ellle 1nomas
C/O High Jinks Ranch
33550 S. High Jinks Rd.
Oracle, AZ 85623

Phone (520) 479-3163 or DM on

FB Please Hold for AZT Hiker Ellie
Thomas ETA 3/27/22

3/27/2022 Sunday

Send box via UPS or FEDEX

3/28/2022 Monday
3/29/2022 Tuesday
3/30/2022 Wednesday
3/31/2022 Thursday

Ellie Thomas
388 Alden Rd.
Kearny Inn - (520) 363-5505 GENERAL DELIVERY
4/1/2022 Friday Kearny, AZ 85137
https://generalkearnyinn.com/
Please HOLD for AZT Thru-hiker
ETA 4/1/22

4/2/2022 Saturday
4/3/2022 Sunday
4/4/2022 Monday

4/8/2022 Friday

4/9/2022 Saturday
Roosevelt Lake Marina
28085 N. Hwy. 188
Marina Phone # 602-912-1664 Roosevelt, AZ 85545

41012022 Sunday 1o that the Marina only holds Please hold for AZT Hiker Ellie

for 10 days so mail accordingly Thomas ETA 4/10/22
Fine to ship USPS

4/11/2022 Monday
4/12/2022 Tuesday
4/13/2022 Wednesday
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Payson, AZ

FOOD
Sheep Creek Trail 88 Junction

Broody Seep Trail 264
Brush Springs
Whiterock Spring
Ridge Tank

Pine, AZ

FOOD

Creek

Rock Crossing Campground
Foot in Tree Tank

Shuff Tank

Mormon Lake, AZ (Navajo Spring
Trail to Lodge)

FOOD
Dirt Road
Vail Lake

Wildlife Water Tank

6.4
17.4
16.3
14.4
15.6

1.7

10
15.3
15
15.1

11

7.7
15.4
16.2

383.3

389.7
4071
423.4

437.8
453.4

455.1

465.1
480.4
495.4
510.5

521.5

529.2
544.6

560.8

30

31
32
33
34
35

36

37
38
39
40

41

42
43
44

4/14/2022 Thursday

4/15/2022 Friday
4/16/2022 Saturday
4/17/2022 Sunday
4/18/2022 Monday
4/19/2022 Tuesday

4/20/2022 Wednesday

4/21/2022 Thursday
4/22/2022 Friday
4/23/2022 Saturday
4/24/2022 Sunday

4/25/2022 Monday

4/26/2022 Tuesday
4/27/2022 Wednesday
4/28/2022 Thursday

A long hitch, but we probably
don't want to carry 9 days of
food because we are old!:-)

Alan for transport - 480-242-

3794 and Best Western. Hitch
from Sunflower or call Alan.

Check out camper AirBNB
option

They have a lodge where we

could stay but can also shower

and recharge at shower
facilities.

Ellie Thomas

100 W. Frontier Street
GENERAL DELIVERY
Payson, AZ 85541

Please HOLD for AZT Thru-hiker
ETA 4/14/20

Ellie Thomas

3847 N. Highway 87
GENERAL DELIVERY
Pine, AZ 85544

Please HOLD for AZT Thru-hiker
ETA 4/20/22

Ellie Thomas

1 Mormon Lake Road
GENERAL DELIVERY
Mormon Lake, AZ 86038

Please HOLD for AZT Thru-hiker
ETA 4/25/22
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9

10

Flagstaff, AZ

FOOD

Schultz Tank

Lew Tank

Dirt Road

Dirt Road Junction

Forest Road

Wildlife Tank

Forest Road 9122E Junction

Southrim Grand Canyon (Tusayan,
AZ)

FOOD
Grand Canyon Visitor Center

Bright Angel Campground
North Rim Grand Canyon
Crystal Spring

Telephone Hill Trailhead
Big Ridge Tank

Rock Creek Apron

12.4

7.5
15
15

15.8
14
14

15.4

5.5

5.2
8.4
14.2
16.7
15.9
15
15.3

573.2

580.7
595.7
610.7
626.5
640.5
654.5
669.9

675.4

680.6

689
703.2
719.9
735.8
750.8
766.1

45

47
48
49
50
51
52
53

54

55
56
57
58

59
60
61

4/29/2020 Friday

5/1/2022 Sunday
5/2/2022 Monday
5/3/2022 Tuesday
5/4/2022 Wednesday
5/5/2022 Thursday
5/6/2022 Friday
5/7/2022 Saturday

5/8/2020 Sunday

5/9/2022 Monday
5/10/2022 Tuesday
5/11/2022 Wednesday
5/12/2022 Thursday

5/13/2022 Friday
5/14/2022 Saturday
5/15/2022 Sunday

Residence Inn @ 100
N.Humphreys St.
928-440-5499

Will resupply in town - ZERO!

Send by UPS or FEDEX ONLY Grand Canyon National
Geographic Visitor Center

450 Route 64
Tusayan, AZ 86023

Email for GC permit @
GRCA_bic@nps.gov

State you are an AZT hiker and Please HOLD for ATZ Thru-hiker

list your phone number. They - ELLIE THOMAS

will call once. Don't email
earlier than 72 hours. State you ETA 5/8/22

have one other hiker.
SHIP VIA UPS OR FEDEX ONLY

Near Phantom Ranch
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